Assembly

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Sporting Heritage

Assembly Bill 239

Relating to: placing, possessing, or transporting a bow or crossbow in or on a motorboat, vehicle, all-terrain vehicle, or utility terrain vehicle.

By Representatives Ballweg, Stafsholt, Knodl, Krug, Kurtz, Mursau, Pronschinske, Skowronski, Sortwell and Tusler; cosponsored by Senators Olsen, Feyen, Marklein and Smith.

May 24, 2019	Referred to Committee on Sporting Heritage
October 23, 2019	Public Hearing Held
	Present: (14) Representative Stafsholt; Representatives Quinn, Tittl, Edming, Felzkowski, Mursau, Skowronski, Tusler, Horlacher, Milroy, Stuck Spreitzer, Hesselbein and Gruszynski.
	Absent: (0) None.
	Excused: (0) None.
	 <u>Appearances For</u> Representative Joan Ballweg - Bill Author Scott Pitta
	 <u>Appearances Against</u> Senator Terry Moulton
	Appearances for Information Only None.
	 <u>Registrations For</u> Bob Welch - WI Bear Hunters Association Senator Luther Olsen - 14th Senate District
	Registrations Against • None.
	 <u>Registrations for Information Only</u> Wisconsin DNR - Wisconsin DNR
November 05, 2019	Executive Session Held
	Present: (14) Representative Stafsholt; Representatives

Quinn, Tittl, Edming, Felzkowski, Mursau,

.,

Moved by Representative Gruszynski, seconded by Representative Milroy that **Assembly Amendment 1** be recommended for adoption.

- Ayes: (6) Representatives Horlacher, Milroy, Stuck, Spreitzer, Hesselbein and Gruszynski.
- Noes: (8) Representative Stafsholt; Representatives Quinn, Tittl, Edming, Felzkowski, Mursau, Skowronski and Tusler.

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1 ADOPTION NOT RECOMMENDED, Ayes 6, Noes 8

Moved by Representative Quinn, seconded by Representative Tittl that **Assembly Bill 239** be recommended for passage.

- Ayes: (9) Representative Stafsholt; Representatives Quinn, Tittl, Edming, Felzkowski, Mursau, Skowronski, Tusler and Horlacher.
- Noes: (5) Representatives Milroy, Stuck, Spreitzer, Hesselbein and Gruszynski.

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED, Ayes 9, Noes 5

Sharlene Konkel Committee Clerk